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herewith submits the (FINAL) budget for the

This budget contains

______________funds,

including Debt Service, requiring property tax revenues totaling $ c/7/

The property tax rates computed herein are based on preliminary data. If the final state computed revenue limitation permits,
the tax rate will be increased by an amount not to exceed 9 It the final computation requires, the tax rate will be
lowered.

This budget contains 5 governmental fund types with estimated expenditures of $
(“7 proprietary funds with estimated expenses of $

____________________

A7ii77
•1

and

Copies of this budget have been filed for public record and inspection in the offices enumerated in NRS 354.596 (Local
Government Budget and Finance Act).
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BEATTY TOWN
201 2-2013 BUDGET INDEX

Schedule Index Page
S - 2 Statistical Data 1
S - 3 Prop. Tax Rate & Revenue Reconciliation 2

A Est. Revenues & other Resources 3
A - 1 Est. Expenditures & other Financing Uses 4

B General Fund Revenues 5-6
B General Fund Expenditures 7-8
B Room Tax Fund 9-10
B Capital Projects 11

B Special Capital Projects 12
B Room Tax Capital 13

Form 30 Lobbying Expense Estimate 14
Form 31 Contracts 15

Final Budget Publication 16



FULL TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES BY FUNCTION

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
PRIOR YEAR CURRENT YEAR BUDGET YEAR

ENDING 06/30/11 ENDING 06/30/12 ENDING 06/30/13
General Government 2.25 2.25 2.50
Judicial
Public Safety 1.00 1.00 1.00
Public Works
Sanitation
Health
Welfare
Culture and Recreation 2.00 2.50 2.50
Community Support

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 5.25 5.75 6.00
Utilities
Hospitals
Transit Systems
Airports
Other

TOTAL 5.25 5.75 6.00

POPULATION (AS OF JULY 1) 880 894 979

[ State State State
SOURCE OF POPULATION ESTIMATE* Demographer Demographer Demographer

Assessed Valuation (Secured and Unsecured Only) 17,444,268 18,500,236 20,444,415
Net Proceeds of Mines 247,000 278,000 294,000
TOTALASSESSED VALUE 17,691,268 18,778,236 20,738,415

TOTAL TAX RATE 0.2105 0.2105 0.2105

TAX RATE
General Fund
Special Revenue Funds
Capital Projects Funds
Debt Service Funds
Enterprise Fund
Other

* Use the population certified by the state in March each year. Small districts may use a number
developed per the instructions (page 6) or the best information available.

Beatty Town

0.2105 0.2105 0.2105

(Local Government)

SCHEDULE S-2 - STATISTICAL DATA

Page: 1
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(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

TAXES:
Property Tax 37,189 37,000 38,471 38,471
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Minerals - 40

SUBTOTAL 37,189 37,040 38,471 38,471

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
Liouor Licenses 1 ,UU

Gamma Licenses 1 (,JOO

SUBTOTAL

1200
T8000
i 200

1,200
18,000
19,200

1,200
18000
19200

INTERGOVERNMENTAL:
Consolidated Tax ba( O(,1id a’+D 375,845

SUBTOTAL (,1j 3(4 375845

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
Cemetery Receiots bd 365 300 300

300 300

Other

Miscellaneous Services
Other

SUBTOTAL bO 365

FINES:
Court Fines

SUBTOTAL
56552
56,552

40,968
40,968

50,000
50,000

50,000
50,000

MISCELLANEOUS:
Miscellaneous
Other 2,687
Investment Income 13,925
Rent Revenue 2,456

SUBTOTAL 19,068

2,700
14,000
2,500

19,200

2,750
14,000
2,500

19,250

2,750
14,000
2,500

19,250

SUBTOTAL 4,19 41i,911 bU3,Ub6 U3,Ubb

Beattv Town
(Local (overnment)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

Page: 5
Form 8
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(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

SUBTOTAL REVENUE ALL SOURCES 488219 473,911 503,066 503,066
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Operating_Transfers_In_(Schedule_T)

Proceeds_of Long-term_Debt
Other

SUBTOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES - - - -

DtII’1INIp1L, riJND BALANCE 1,188,869 1,309,932 1,488,961 1,488,961

Prior Period Adjustments
Residual_Equity Transfers

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 1,188,869 1,309,932 1,488,961 1,488,961

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 1,677,088 1,783,843 1,992,028 1,992,028

Beattv Town
(Local Covernment)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

Page: 6
Form 9

12/8/2011



FUNCTION

93,232
28,318
47.926
14,UZ1

1.394

1,Jl4

1.394

1J,2b6

19.266

19,266

Beattv Town
(Local Uovernment)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

Various

Page: 7
Form 10

12/8/2011

GENERAL GOVENRMENT FUNCTION:

Fire Department:
PUBLIC SAFETY:

Salaries and Wages

149.074

Employee Benefits
Services and Supplies
Capital Outlay

145,142

SUI3 101 PL

339,926

PUBLIC SAFETY FUNCTION:

339,926

49,179

Cemetary:

33.016

HEALTH:

183,497

39,982

69,771

Salaries and Waaes

183,497

46.122

,uuu

Employee benefits

127,177

75,000

69,771

Services and Supplies

100,000

Capital Outlay

127,177

46.122

SUb I Li I ML

290,893

75,000
100,000

290,893

290,893

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT
AND ACTIVITY YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED
GENERAL GOVERNMENT:

Administration:
Salaries and Wages 71,038 75,277 94,945 94,945
Employee Benefits 31,752 36,752 44,981 44,981
Services and Supplies 46,284 30,763 200,000 200,000
Capital Outlay 2,350

SUBTOTAL 149,074 145,142 339,926 339,926

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL

290,893

CULTURE AND I IL)IN

Television:
Salaries and wages
tmployee benetits
Services and Supplies
Capital Outlay

10,000

SUo Lii fr’.L

10,000

10,000

CULTURE AND rr I JL)IN i-UNCTION

1u,uuu

COMMUNITY SUPPORT:
Uommunity center:

1.200

Salaries and Wages
Employee Benefits

5.000

1 ,0U

Services and Supplies
Uapltal OUtlY

SUBTOTAL

1.200

5,000

5.000

5,000

5,000

COMMUNITY SUPPORT FUNCTION:

5.000

Z1 ,3b3

21 .363

125,000

21,363

125.000

125,000

125,000

125.000

125,000



13,925

Beatty Town
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B - GENERAL FUND

SCHEDULE B SUMMARY - EXPENDITURES, OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE

GENERAL FUND - ALL FUNCTIONS

Page: 8
Form 11

12/8/2011

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNCTION

OTHER USES:

CONTINGENCY (Not to exceed 3% of

Total Expenditures all Functions

353,231

Operatin I Transfers Out (Schedule T)

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

AND ACTIVITY YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

PAGE__FUNCTION SUMMARY
General Government 149,074 145,142 339,926 339,926
Judicial
Public Safety 183,497 127,177 290,893 290,893
Public Works
Sanitation
Health 10,000 10,000
Welfare
Culture and Recreation 1,394 1,200 5,000 5,000
Community Support 19,266 21,363 125,000 125,000
Debt Service
Intergovernmental Expenditures

TOTAL GENERAL FUND
COMMITMENTS AND FUND BALANCE 1,677,088 1,783,843 1,992,028 1,992,028

294,881 770,819 770.819

23,125 23,125

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USE

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

367,156 294,881

1,309,932

793,944

1,488,961

793,944

1,198,084 1,198,084



71,157

Beatty Town
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund

FUND Room Tax Fund 24220

Page: 9
Form 12

12/8/2011

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

TAXES:
Room Taxes 69,863 69,668 72,000 72,000

SUBTOTAL 69,863 69,668 72,000 72,000

MISCELLANEOUS:
Investment Income 1,294 1,500 1,500 1,500
Other

SUBTOTAL 1,294 1,500 1,500 1,500

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 122,460 86,132 71,631 71,631

Prior Period Adjustments
Residual_Equity Transfers

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 122,460 86,132 71,631 71,631

TOTAL AVAILABLE RESOURCES 193,617 157,300 145,131 145,131

Subtotal

flkIAkIflIkIf’U I 111[( SUUI(b (SPIPJ)
Uperatinq I ransiers In (cfleauIe I)

71,168 73,500 73,500



14,664
1 ,4b

18,2b0

34,395

67,278

40,207

40,207

107,485

86,132

Beatty Town
(Local Government)

SCHEDULE B Special Revenue Fund

FUND Room Tax Fund 24220

Page: 10
Form 13

12/8/2011

Museum:
Salaries and Wages
Employee Benefits
Services and Supplies
Capital Outlay

UD IL) II%L

CULTURE AND RECREATION FUNCTION

14,66

1 ,b2

COMMUNITY SUPPORT:
Economic Development and Tourism

20,675

3,j5U

Salaries and Wages
Emoloyee Benefits

2,420

O,4J

17,6,32

Services and Supplies

20,675

Caoital Outlay

58,586

2,420

4U,121

17,632

JiviIvIui’lI i f Sbrrr I rLJINL, I I’jr’l

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

EXPENDITURES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

CULTURE AND RECREATION:
Chamber of Commerce:

Salaries and Wages 20,084 23,812 22,289 22,289
Employee Benefits 5,156 6,193 6,388 6,388
Services and Supplies 7,643 3,152 6,200 6,200
Capital_Outlay

SUBTOTAL 32,883 33,157 34,877 34,877

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 193,617 157,300 145,131 145,131

75,604

40,727

Subtotal

75,604

OTHER USES

‘ ,u

CONTINGENCY (not to exceed 3%

of Total Expenditures)

a,uo

bJ 521

Operating Transfers Out (Schedule T)

85,669

blI,5i

69,527

145,131

69,527

145,131

ENDING FUND BALANCE 71,631 0 0



6.448

552,845

552,845

559,293

Beatty Town
(Local Govei-nment)

SCHEDULE B Capital Projects

FUND Beatty Capital Projects 24401

Page: 11
Form 14

12/8/2011

Subtotal
OTHER FINAr1i..INc

Operating Transters in cneauie I)

6,500

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

6,500

Prior Period Adjustment(s)
Residual Equity Transfers

6,500

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

TOTAL RESOURCES

559,293 565,793

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

MISCELLANEOUS:
Investment Income 6,448 6,500 6,500 6,500
Other

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 559,293 565,793 572,293 572,293

EXPENDITURES
‘.,tritrc,L L)VFINMIN

Salaries and Wages

559,293

565,793

Employee Benefits
Services and Supplies
Capital Outlay

565,793

565.793

565,793 I

572.293 572,293 I

OTHER USES
Subtotal

L.AJI’1 i INLP4iT (not to exceed “fo OT

total expenditures)
Operating Transfers Out (Scheauie I)

572,293 572,293

572,293

IzINvIr FUND BALprt

572,293

bY,i 565,793



1,01 U

1,010

20,419

1 ,4

104

U40

34,697

SCHEDULE B Capital Projects

Beatty Town
(Local Government)

FUND Beatty Special Capital Projects 24402

Page: 12
Form 14

12/8/2011

investment Income
MISCELLANEOUS:

Other
SUBTOTAL

Subtotal
OTI-IER FINANUINU

Ooeratinci I ransters in (Schedule I)

1,000

1,000

1,000

20,000

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

1,000

1,000

20,000

Prior Period Adjustment(s)

1,000

Residual Equity I ransters

20,000

106,557

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

TOTAL RESOURCES

92,279

106,557

82,279

(1) (2) (3) (4)
BUDGET YEAR ENDING 06/30/13

ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PRIOR CURRENT

REVENUES YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL
6/30/2011 6/30/2012 APPROVED APPROVED

INTERGOVERNMENTAL:
Intergovernmental 19,409 19,000 19,000 19,000

SUBTOTAL 19,409 19,000 19,000 19,000

nn.rrI.Ifle.Ir’, - - — —.

ENUIN( l—UNU LAN(E , - -

TOTAL COMMITMENTS & FUND BALANCE 126,976 112,279 102,279 102,279

EXPFNflITI IRF

I:

Salaries and Waqes

92,279

82,279

Emolovee benetits

126,976

Services and SupDIies

82,279

uaoitai outlay

112,279

82,279

102,279 102,279 I

OTI-IER USES

Subtotal

(not to exceed 3’-’/o Ot
total expenditures)

jU,000

operatino Transters Out (SCfld0I I)

102,z,

30,000

102,279

102,279 102,279
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LOBBYING EXPENSE ESTIMATE

Pursuant to NRS 354.600 (3), each (emphasis added) local government budget must obtain a

separate statement of anticipated expenses relating to activities designed to influence the passage

or defeat of legislation in an upcoming legislative session.

1. Activity:

2. Funding Source:

Nevada Legislature: 77th Session; February 4, 2013 to June 4, 2013

3. Transportation

4. Lodging and meals

5. Salaries and Wages

6. Compensation to lobbyists

7. Entertainment

Budget Year 2012-2013

Page: 14

Form 30

12/8/2011

Form 30
5/29/2012

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

8. Supplies, equipment & facilities; other personnel and

services spent in Carson City

Total

Entity:
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